
ID Task Name Duration Predecessors Start

1 Upgrade of Ingula Bridge 221 days Tue 08/09/02
2 Initiation Phase 30 days Mon 09/02/02

3 Appoint ECO 0 days Mon 09/02/02

4 Appoint Contractor 0 days 3 Mon 09/02/02

5 Undertake Induction on EMP 5 days 4 Mon 09/02/02

6 Undertake Initiation Audit 2 days 5 Mon 09/02/09

7 Notify All Stakeholders of Construction Date 2 days 6 Wed 09/02/11

8 Compile Site Layout Plan 21 days 7 Fri 09/02/13

9 Water Management Infrastructure 1 day Fri 09/02/13

10 Waste Management Infrastructure 1 day 9 Mon 09/02/16

11 No Go Areas 1 day 10 Tue 09/02/17

12 Hazardous / Dangerous Goods Storage Areas 1 day 11 Wed 09/02/18

13 Batching Areas 1 day 12 Thu 09/02/19

14 Sanitation / Ablution Arrangements 1 day 13 Fri 09/02/20

15 Wet Areas / Wetlands / River Crossings 1 day 14 Mon 09/02/23

16 Sensitive Vegetation / Rocky Outcrops 1 day 15 Tue 09/02/24

17 Deviation Road Route 1 day 16 Wed 09/02/25

18 Revise Site Layout Plan 12 days 17 Thu 09/02/26

19 Review of Site Layout Plan by Specialists 2 days Thu 09/02/26

20 Fieldwork (Tower Positions / Infrastructure etc) 4 days 19 Mon 09/03/02

21 Archaeology 1 day Mon 09/03/02

22 Vegetation 1 day 21 Tue 09/03/03

23 Wetlands 1 day 22 Wed 09/03/04

24 Fauna 1 day 23 Thu 09/03/05

25 Determine Site Specific Management Measures 1 day 24 Fri 09/03/06

26 Finalise Site Layout Plan 5 days 25 Mon 09/03/09

27

28 Site Establishment and Demarcation 33.5 days 18 Mon 09/03/16

29 Site Survey and Demarcation 4.5 days Mon 09/03/16

30 Water Management Infrastructure 0.5 days Mon 09/03/16

31 Waste Management Infrastructure 0.5 days 30 Mon 09/03/16

32 No Go Areas 0.5 days 31 Tue 09/03/17

33 Hazardous / Dangerous Goods Storage Areas 0.5 days 32 Tue 09/03/17

34 Batching Areas 0.5 days 33 Wed 09/03/18

35 Sanitation / Ablution Arrangements 0.5 days 34 Wed 09/03/18

36 Wet Areas / Wetlands / River Crossings 0.5 days 35 Thu 09/03/19

37 Sensitive Vegetation / Rocky Outcrops 0.5 days 36 Thu 09/03/19

38 Deviation Road Route 0.5 days 37 Fri 09/03/20

39 Search and Rescue Operations 10 days 29 Fri 09/03/20

40 Protected / Medicinal Plants and Animals 10 days Fri 09/03/20

41 Archaeology 10 days Fri 09/03/20

42 Establish Construction Yard 9 days 39 Fri 09/04/03

43 Vegetation / Topsoil Clearing and Stockpiling 1 day Fri 09/04/03

44 Water Management Infrastructure 1 day 43 Mon 09/04/06

45 Waste Management Infrastructure 1 day 44 Tue 09/04/07

46 Stores 1 day 45 Wed 09/04/08

47 Batching Plants 1 day 46 Thu 09/04/09

48 Bunded Areas 1 day 47 Fri 09/04/10

49 Offices 1 day 48 Mon 09/04/13

50 Eating Areas 1 day 49 Tue 09/04/14

51 Sanitation / Ablution 1 day 50 Wed 09/04/15

52 Security Along Construction Area 10 days 42 Thu 09/04/16

53 Erect Fences 10 days Thu 09/04/16

54 Monitoring Camera / Equipment 10 days Thu 09/04/16

55 Fire Prevention 10 days 42 Thu 09/04/16

56 Creat Fire Breaks 5 days Thu 09/04/16

57 Procure and Install Fire Control Equipment 10 days Thu 09/04/16

58

59 Temporary Deviation Road 55 days Mon 09/05/04
60 Construction start 0 days Mon 09/05/04
61 Operations 11 wks 60 Mon 09/05/04
62 Rehabilitation 45 days 60SS+2 wks Mon 09/05/18
63 Demolishing of Existing Bridge 8 days Mon 09/05/11

64 Demolishment commences with the use of hydraulic breakers 5 days Mon 09/05/11

65 Dipose of demolished material / rehabilitation of river bank 3 days 64 Mon 09/05/18

66 Abutment Construction 9 days Thu 09/05/21

67 Excavations 5 days 65 Thu 09/05/21

68 Lay concrete foundations 4 days 67 Thu 09/05/28

69 Bridge Deck Construction 9 days Mon 09/06/08

70 Inspect and approve pre-cast beams 0 days 68 Mon 09/06/08

71 Place pre-cast beams on position 8 days 70 Tue 09/06/09

72 Road Surface Layer Works 221 days Tue 08/09/02

73 Source material 2 days Fri 09/06/19

74 Place and compact material on road 3 days 73 Tue 09/06/23

75 Environmental Rehabilitation 25 days Mon 09/06/29
76 Topgraphic Profiling 5 days Mon 09/06/29
77 Ripping 5 days 76 Mon 09/07/06

78 Soil Amelioration 5 days 77 Mon 09/07/13
79 Seeding 5 days 78 Mon 09/07/20
80 Monitoring 5 days 79 Mon 09/07/27

81 Project Hand Over 0 days 80 Fri 09/07/31
82

83 Auditing and Controlling 198 days Tue 08/09/02

84 CECO Inspection 189 days Thu 08/09/11

284 ECO Inspection 178 days Tue 08/09/02

295 Report Compilation (Waste / Non-conformances etc) 193 days Fri 08/09/05

373 Project Management Meetings 178 days Thu 08/09/04

384 Audit Reporting to DEAT 176 days Tue 08/09/09
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